
RESOLUTION NO. 2020-83 

A RESOLUTION TO AUTHORIZE CHANGE ORDER #2 FOR LEAVITT & STARCK 

EXCAVATING, INC.– PARKING LOT #1 RECONSTRUCTION 

 

WHEREAS, the Parking Lot #1 Reconstruction Project contract was awarded to Leavitt & Starck 

Excavating, Inc. by City Council on March 23, 2020 in the amount of $465,616.80; and 

WHEREAS, the contract is a unit price contract whereby the City is charged by actual quantities 

of items constructed; and 

WHEREAS, items added to the contract include exploratory televising of sanitary leads. addition 

of sanitary cleanouts, removing cut off telephone poles, adding ADA ramps and ADA 

structure covers and a concrete foundation for the Beach dedication rock were added 

resulting in contract additions in the amount of $12,695.93; and 

WHEREAS, the above changes were included in the Change Order #2; and 

WHEREAS, the current project price including this change order is $520,284.96. 

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Council approves contract Change Order #2 in 

the amount of $12,695.93 for the Parking Lot #1 Reconstruction Project. 


